### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date	
Dark Horse Music Publishing LLC	FORMERLY Music Box Publishing LLC	11/14/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ole Media Management (GP) L.P.	
Street Address:	266 King Street West, Suite 500	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 1H8	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85893395	MUSIC BOX PUBLISHING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:310-282-2000 x2108Email:krogers@loeb.comCorrespondent Name:David W. Grace

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard
Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 212701-00006

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David W. Grace c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0353

0 00 858

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Grace	
Signature:	/David W. Grace/	
Date:	11/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0354

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dark Horse Music Publishing LLC formerly known as Music Box Publishing LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, and Leigh West Alan (collectively, "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ole Media Management (GP) L.P., an Ontario limited partnership ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, their entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trade name and service mark MUSIC BOX PUBLISHING (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register the Mark, including U.S. Application No. 85893395, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignors agree to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of November 2013.

Dark Horse Music Publishing LLC formerly known as Music Box Publishing LLC

By: Owner

Name:

eigh West Alan

State of Lower County of Subscribed and sworn before me on 4

(Notary Signature)

LA2319898.3 212701-10011

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/20/2013 REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0355